Scoring Summary (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildecat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Mad. Acad. Mustangs (10/18/2019 at Huntsville Alabama)

Scottsbore Wildcats (6-2-0,5-1) vs. Mad. Acad. Mustangs {(5-3-0,4-2)

Date: 10/18/2019 Site: Huntsville Alabama Stadium: Madison Acad. Stad.
Attendance:

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Scottsboro Wildoats. 7 o0 7 7 =21

Mad. Acad. Mustangs. 6 6 0 0 - 12

Scoring Summary:
1st 11:32 MAHS - Clay Pitsinos 52 yd pass from Avery Seaton (Andrew Clark kick blockd)
3 plays, 80 yards, TOP 0:28, SHS 0 - MAHS 6
06:54 SHS - Cam Bass 3 yd run (Mees deYoung kick)
10 plays, 67 yards, TOP 4:34, SHS 7 - MAHS 6
2nd 10:37 MAHS - Avery Seaton 5 yd run (Avery Seaton pass failed)
10 plays, 68 yards, TOP 4:07, SHS 7 - MAHS 12
3rd 08:19 SHS - Cam Bass 3 yd run (Mees de¥oung kick)
7 plays, 49 yards, TOP 3:30, SHS 14 - MAHS 12
4th 09:44 SHS - Jacob Manning 6 yd run (Mees deYoung kick)
9 plays, 78 yards, TOP 3:47, SHS 21 - MAHS 12

Kickoff time: 7:00pm End of Game: Total elapsed time:
Officials: Scorer: Greg Bell;
Temperature: 63 Wind: Weather: Clear




Team Statistics (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildecat Feotball
Scottsboro Wildoats vs Mad. Acad. Mustangs (10/18/2019 at Huntsville Alabama)

SHS MAHS
FIRST DOWNS. .+ cccccsscsssssossse 20 12
Rushing.....cceeeeceaacccacas 17 4
PassSinNg...ccceececcosacacsocnns 1 6
Penalty...... & e e . 2 2
NET YARDS RUSHING. ...2ccceee-- 301 83
Rushing Attempts........ ary W 64 20
Average Per Rush............ 4.7 4.7
Yards Gained Rushing........ 315 117
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 14 24
NET YARDS PASSING....... v wim 26 128
Completions—-Attempts-Int.... 1-1-0 11-26-2
Average Per Attempt......... 26.0 4.9
Average Per Completion...... 26.0 11.6
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS....ccs200s+« 327 221
Total offense plays......... 65 46
Average Gain Per Play..... w3 5.0 4.8
Fumbles: Number-Lost..... e s e 1-1 0=-0
Penalties: Number-Yards..... _— 7-94 7-38
PUNTS-YARDS. v e v cccceceeaacanans 1-36 3-100
Average Yards Per Punt...... 36.0 33.3
Net Yards Per Punt......... % 25.0 33.3
Inside 20...... B RE R R B e % % o] 1
50+ YardsS. ... coceccecacconns o] 1
Touchbacks...... o mem wm mnd s sud B o] o]
Fair oatoh. ... e s oo siw on - (o] o]
KICKOFFS-YARDS. ... ccssses-= .- 4-228 3-139
Average Yards Per K;ckoff... 57.0 46.3
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 53.8 27.0
TouchbacksS: . . ciscavasea " 2 1
Punt returns: Number—!ards«TD 0-0-0 1-11-0
Average Per Return.......... 0.0 11.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 2-58-0 1-13-0
Average Per Return.......... 28.0 13.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 2-62-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Y¥ds-TD. 0-0-0 1-24-0
Miscellaneous YardsS.....cccoees 0 0
Pogssession Time.......cceeeea- 33:18 14:42
lst Quarter.......cc20a.- % GG & 7:00 5:00
2nd Quarter.......cccccecees 9:27 2:33
Srd Quarter.......c.ccaeceeen 8:35 3:25
4th Quarter.....c.ccceeeeeans 8:16 3:44
Third-Down Conversions........ 6 of 12 4 of 11
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 2 of 5 1 of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances...... “ 3=~ -

4
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 4-16
PAT KickS.:i::iinissnaimens cs e 3-3
Field GoalS....cccceeaenen iR 0-0



Scottsboro Wildcats

Individual Statistics (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildecats vs Mad. Acad. Mustangs (10/18/2019 at Huntsville Alabama)

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Jacob Manning 39 226 2 224 126 5.7
Cam Bass 22 83 7 76 2 14 3.5
Rylee Whitehead 2 6 0 6 0 3 3.0
TEAM 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5.0
Totals... 64 315 14 301 3 26 4.7

Passing
Jacok Manning 1-1-0
Totals. .. 1-1-0
Receiving No. Yds
Rylee Whitehead 1 26
Totals... 1 26
Punting No. Yds
Brody Hyde 1 36
Totals... 1 36
Punts

Rylee Whitehead 0 o 0
Noah Linville 0 0 0
A.J. Widgeon 0 0 0
Totals... 0 0 0

Field goal attempts

Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack

— v s S o e e i e

26 0 26 0
TD Long

0 26

0 26

Avg Long In20

Kickoffs Intercept

No.¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

e S . s s

2 58 37 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 62 62
0 0 0 1 0 0
2 58 37 2 62 62

Mad. Acad. Mustangs

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Avery Seaton 13 85 16 69 1 38 5.3
Joshua Malone 3 21 2 19 0 16 6.3
Slate Rucker 1 8 0 g8 0 8 8.0
Jailen Holmes 2 3 2 i 0 3 0.5
Holden Blake 1 0 4 -4 0 0 -4.0
Totals... 20 117 24 93 1 38 4.7
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
Avery Seaton 26-11-2 128 1 52 4
Totals... 26-11-2 128 1 52 4
Receiving No. Yds TD Long

Slate Rucker 5 33 0 13

Clay Pitsinos 2 60 1 52

Tim Spurlock 2 23 0 14

Jailen Holmes 2 12 0 10
Totals... 11 128 1 52

Punting No Yds Avg Long In20
Avery Seaton 3 100 33.3 57 1
Totals... 3 100 33.3 57 1

Punts Kickoffs Intercept

All Returns

S e e S O W G S YO S S

Tim Spurlock 1 11 11
William Stokes 0 0 O
Totals... 1 11 11

Field goal attempts

FUMBLES: Scottsboro Wildcats-TEAM 1-1. Mad. Acad. Mustangs-None.

No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg

e e e e S

0 0 0 O
1 1313 0
1 1313 0

o ———— 0 - -




Defensive Statistics (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Mad. Acad. Mustangs (10/18/2019 at Huntsville Alabama)

Scottsboro Wildcats
## Playex Solo
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TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/¥ds QH
30 Camden Skipper
22 A.J. Widgeon

38 Cameron Whited
10 Noah Linville
33 Rylee Whitehead
12 Jordan Davis

8 Brandon Cloud

2 Cade Holdex

54 Hunter Wright
€9 Hayden Wilson
55 Jalen Johnson %
23 Cam Bass & 1
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Mad. Acad. Mustangs
## Playex Sole Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH



Drive Chart (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Mad. Acad. Mustangs (10/18/2019 at Huntsville Alabama)

Drive Started

.._...—_....—-———.———-.....-.-._————_—-————__-.....———-————....—_—-—_——...———————-.u.—_——_—_.—...._——__—mn

Team Qtr Spot Time
SHS 1st 833 11:28
SHS 1st M35 05:06
SHS 2nd 820 10:37
SHS 2nd M38 00:00
SHS 3rd M49 11:49
SHS 3rd 823 06:49
SHS 3rd 822 01:31
SHS 4th 817 08:31
MAHS ist M20 12:00
MAHS 1st M15 06:46
MAHS 1st M32 02:44
MAHS 2nd M41 01:10
MAHS 3rd M35 08:19
MAHS 3rd M42 03:26
MAHS 4th M20 09:44
MAHS 4th M28 02:31
SHS

Drive Ended

How Lost

* TOUCHDOWN
Downs
Fumble
End of half

* TOUCHDOWN
Punt

* TOUCHDOWN
Downs

* TOUCHDOWN
Punt
* TOUCHDOWN
Interception
Punt
Interception
Punt
End of half

._...—-—-.————.—————.....-u————————-....-——.——————.._..m————__—_...—...-———————_...--—_——-———-n-

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

R ————————— PR e et

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Kickoff MO0 06:54
Punt M32 02:44
Kickoff M1i7 01:10
Interception M38 12:00
Kickoff MOO 08:19
Punt £33 03:26
Interception MO0 08:44
Punt M28 02:31
Kickoff sS00 11:32
Kickoff M22 05:06
Downs s00 10:37
Fumble s28 00:00
Rickoff M47 06:49
Punt 837 01:31
Rickoff M26 08:31
Downs S47 00:00
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtxr
07:00 09:27 08:35 08:16
0/2 3/3 o/2 3/5
849 820 832 817
0/2 0/0 1/1 1/2
i1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
05:00 02:33 03:25 03:44
i/3 i1/2 1/3 1/3
M22 M4l M38 mM24
0/0 1/2 o/0 0/0

1st 2nd
Half Half
16:27 16:51
3/5 3/7
839 28
0/2 2/3
ist 2nd
Half Half
07:33 07:09
2/5 2/6
M27 M31
1/2 0/0

Consumed
Pl-¥Yds TOP
10-67 04:34#%

5-3 02:22
16-63 09:27#%
0-0 00:00
7-49 03:30#%#
5-10 03:23
9-78 03:47#
13-55 06:00
3-80 00:28
3-7 01:40
10-68 04:07#
9-31 01:10
4-12 01:30
7-21 ©01:55
3-6 01:13
7-25 02:31
Total
33:18
6/12
833
2/5
Total
14:42
4/11
M29
1/2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
MAHS 1st M20 12:00 Kickoff S00 11:32 *TOUCHDOWN 3-80 00:28
SHS ist 833 11:28 Kickeoff MO0 06:54 *TOUCHDOWN 10-67 04:34#%
MAHS ist M15 06:46 Kickoff M22 05:06 Punt 3-7 01:40
SHS 1st M35 05:06 Punt M32 02:44 Downs 5-3 02:22
MAHS 1st M32 02:44 Downs S00 10:37 *TOUCHDOWN 10-68 04:07#
SHS 2nd 820 10:37 Kickoff M17 01:10 Fumble 16-63 09:27#
MAHS 2nd M41 01:10 Fumble €28 00:00 Interception 9-31 01:10
SHS 2nd M38 00:00 Interception M38 12:00 End of half 0-0 00:00
SHS 3rd M49 11:49 Kickeff MO0 08:19 *TCUCHDOWN 7-49 03:30#
MAHS 3rd M35 08:19 Kickoff M47 06:49 Punt 4-12 01:30
SHS 3rd 823 06:49 Punt S33 03:26 Punt 5-10 03:23
MAHS 3rd M42 03:26 Punt 837 01:31 Interception 7-21 01:55
SHS 3rd 822 01:31 Interception MOO 09:44 *TOUCHDOWN 9-78 03:47#
MAHS 4th M20 09:44 Kickoff M26 08:31 Punt 3-8 01:13
SHsS 4th 817 08:31 Punt M28 02:31 Downs 13-55 06:00

MAHS 4th M28 02:31 Downs 847 00:00 End of half 7-25 02:31
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Play-by-Play Summary (lst quarter)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Mad. Acad. Mustangs (10/18/2019 at Huntsville Alabama)

Scottsboro in white jerseys, black pants, black helmets and black
numbers.

Madison Academy in burgundy jerseys, white pants, burgundy helmets and
white numbers.

Captains (Scottsboro) A.J. Widgeon, Camden Skipper, Will Taylor and
Colton Bryant. (Madison Academy) Senior players.

Scottsboro wins toss, defers option to second half.

Mees deYoung kickoff 60 yards to the MAHSO, touchback.
-10 M20 Avery Seaton pass incomplete to Slate Rucker (Nathan Jones).
-1
holding 10 yards to the MAHS4S8.
-20 M48 1st and 10.

-10 M48 Avery Seaton pass complete to Clay Pitsinos for 52 yards to the SHSO,

1ST DOWN MAHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:32.
Andrew Clark kick attempt failed (blocked), clock 11:32 (blocked by
Camden Skipper).

B e o
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 0, MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 6

——————————————— 3 plays, 80 yards, TOP 00:28 ~~---——=—==—==-
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Andrew Clark kickoff 48 yards to the SHS12, Rylee Whitehead return 21

yards to the SHS33.
833 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 11:28 (lst).
833 Rylee Whitehead rush for 3 yards to the SHS36.
836 Jacob Manning rush for 4 yards to the SHS40.
540 PENALTY MAHS offside defense 5 yards to the SHS45, 1ST DOWN SHS.
845 Jacob Manning rush for 9 yards to the MAHS4S6.
M46 Jacob Manning rush for 6 yards to the MAHS40, 1ST DOWN SHS.
M40 Jacob Manning rush for 26 yards to the MAHS14, 1ST DOWN SHS.
M14 Jaccb Manning rush for 3 yards to the MAHS11.
M1l Jacob Manning rush for 6 yards to the MAHSS.
MO5 Jacob Manning rush for no gain to the MAHSS.

MO05 Jacob Manning rush for no gain to the MAHSS, PENALTY MAHS face mask 2 yards

to the MAHS3, 1ST DOWN SHS.

MO03 ist and 3.

MO3 Cam Bass rush for 3 yards to the MAHSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:54.
Mees deYoung kick attempt good.

e e T

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7, MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 6

=

——————————————— 10 plays, 67 yards, TOP 04:34 ---——-—-==—-—-=

Mees deYoung kickoff 58 yards to the MAHS2, William Stokes return 13 yards

to the MAHS1S.
10 M15 MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 06:46 (1lst).
-10 M15 Avery Seaton sacked for loss of 5 yards to the MAHS10 (Hunter Wright).
1
1

M1
M1
M 2-15 M10 Avery Seaton pass incomplete to Slate Rucker.
M3

-15 M10 Avery Seaton pass incomplete to Tim Spurlock, PENALTY SHS pass
interference 14 yards to the MAHS24, NO PLAY.

0 M20 Avery Seaton rush for 38 yards to the SHS42, 1ST DOWN MAHS, PENALTY MBHS



1 M24 Joshua Malone rush for loss of 2 yards to the MAHS22.
-3 M22 Avery Seaton punt 13 yards to the MAHS35, out-of-bounds.
——————————————— 3 plays, 7 yards, TOP 01:40 ---—-—=========

8 1-10 M35 SCOTTSRORO WILDCATS drive start at 05:06 (1st).

S§ 1-10 M35 Jacob Manning rush for 6 yards to the MAHS29.

5 2-4 M29 Cam Bass rush for loss of 1 yard to the MAHS30.

S 3-5 M30 Jacob Manning rush for loss of 2 yards to the MAHS32, PENALTY SHS holding 10

yards to the MAHS42.
8 3-17 M42  3rd and 17.
S 3-17 M42 Jacob Manning rush for 7 yards to the MAHS35.
S 4-10 M35 Cam Bass rush for 3 yards to the MAHS32.
--------------- 5 plays, 3 yards, TOP 02:22 -==w=—————=—====

1-10 M32 MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 02:44 (1st).

1-10 M32 Avery Seaton rush for 5 yards to the MAHS37.

2-5 M37 Jailen Holmes rush for 3 yards to the MAHS40.

3-2 M40 Avery Seaton rush for 15 yards to the SHS45, 1ST DOWN MAHS .

1-10 s45 Holden Blake rush for loss of 4 yards to the SHS49.

2-14 S49 Avery Seaton pass incomplete to Tim Spurlock.

3-14 849 Avery Seaton pass complete to Slate Rucker for 10 yards to the SHS39.

EERERRERER

=======c==—====TND OF lst QUARTERS============
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7, MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 6
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Quickie Statisties (1lst quarter only)
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Mad. Acad. Mustangs (10/18/2019 at Huntsville Alabama)

SHS MAHS

BCOEG . « «c i s s s sninvsasanessmmnns 7 6

FIRST DOWNS. .. cceseneesccnssse 4 3

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)........ e 15-73 7-50

PASSING ¥DS (NET) . -« ccvvcaonns 0 62

Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 0-0-0 5-2-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 15-73 12-112

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards....... ... 0=0 0-0

Rickoff Returns-Yaxds......... 1-21 1-13

Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0

Punts (Numbexr—=Avg) ...-::ccs0 3 0-0.0 1i-13.0

Fumbles-Lost. ... ..c.cnncasacesan 0-0 0-0

Penalties-Yards...... s w8 4 B B 2-24 3-17

Possession Time........cve0004 07:00 05:00

Third-Down ConversionsS........ 0 of 2 1 of 3

Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 2 0 of O

Scottsboro Wildcats Mad. Acad. Mustangs
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Jacob Manning 11 65 0 26 5.9 Avery Seaton 4 53 0 38 13.2
Cam Bass 3 5 1 3 1.7 Jailen Holmes 1 3 0 3 3.0
Rylee Whitehead 1 3 0 3 3.0 Joshua Malcne 1 -2 0 0 -2.0
Holden Blake 1 -4 0 0 -4.0

Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng
Avery Seaton 5-2-0 62 1 52
Receiving No. 1Yds TD Long Receiving No. ¥ds TD Long
Clay Pitsinos 1 52 1 52
Slate Rucker 1 10 0 10
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Avery Seaton 1 13.0 13 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Rylee Whitehead 1 21 0 21 William Stokes 1 13 0 13
Tean Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP
MAHS 1st 11:32 Clay Pitsinos 52 yd pass from Avery Seaton Andrew Clark kick blockd 3-80 0-;; -------
SHS 1st 06:54 Cam Bass 3 yd run Mees deYoung kick 10-67 4:38



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Mad. Acad. Mustangs (10/18/2019 at Huntsville Alabama)

4-4 839 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.
4-4 839 Joshua Malone rush for 16 yards to the SHS23, 1ST DOWN MAHS.
1-10 S23 Avery Seaton rush for 13 yards to the SHS10, 1ST DOWN MAHS.
1-6 810 Joshua Malone rush for 5 yards to the SHS5.
2-G S05 Avery Seaton rush for 5 yards to the SHSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:37.
1-G6 802 PENALTY MAHS illegal procedure 5 yards te the SHST7.
Avery Seaton pass attempt failed.
Deadball unsportsmanlike conduct penalty called on Scottsboro aftexr
the conversion attempt - enforced on the kickoff.

ERERER
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SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7, MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 12
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M 1-G M40 PENALTY SHS unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the SHS4S5.
--------------- 10 plays, 68 yards, TOP 04:07 ---————=====—-——-

Andrew Clark kickoff 45 yards to the SHSO0, touchback.
1-10 s20 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 10:37 (2nd).
1-10 s20 Cam Bass rush for 5 yards to the SHS25.
2-5 825 Jaccbh Manning rush for 4 yards to the SHS29.
3-1 829 Jacch Manning rush for 7 yards to the SHS36, 1ST DOWN SHS.
1-10 836 Jacocb Manning rush for 2 yards to the SHS38, PENALTY SHS holding 10 yards
the SHS28.
s28 ist and 18.
Jacob Manning rush for 10 yards to the SHS38.
538 Cam Bass rush for 7 yards to the SHS45.
845 Jaccb Manning rush for 6 yards to the MAHS49, 1ST DOWN SHS.
Cam Bass rush for 6 yards to the MAHS43.
M43 Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the MAHS41.
Jacob Manning rush for 5 yards to the MAHS36, 1ST DOWN SHS.
Cam Bass rush for 4 yards to the MAHS32.
M32 Jacob Manning rush for 8 yards to the MAHS24, 18T DOWN SHS.
Jaccb Manning rush for 5 yards to the MAHS19.
M19 Cam Bass rush for 6 yards to the MAHS13, 1ST DOWN SHS.
Cam Bass rush for 1 yard to the MAHS12.
M12 TEAM rush to the MAHS12, fumble by TEAM recovered by MAHS TEAM at MAHS17,
TEAM for 24 yards to the MAHS4l.
--------------- 16 plays, 63 yards, TOP 09:27 ——-=-—————==e--
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M 1-10 M4l MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 01:10 (2nd), MAHS ball on MAHS41l.
The fumble occured on a bad snap to Manning, who tried to pick the
ball up and run, but was recovered by Madison Academy.

1-10 M41 Avery Seaton pass complete to Slate Rucker for 5 yards to the MAHS46.

2-5 M46 Timeout Mad. Acad. Mustangs, clock 01:00.

2-5 M46 BAvery Seaton pass complete to Jailen Holmes for 2 yards to the MAHS4S.

3-3 M4B Timeout Mad. Acad. Mustangs, clock 00:52.

3-3 M48 Avery Seaton pass incomplete to Clay Pitsinos, PENALTY SHS roughing

passer 15 yards to the SHS37, 18T DOWN MAHS, NO PLAY.

1-10 837 Avery Seaton pass incomplete to Clay Pitsinos.

2-10 837 Avery Seaton rush for no gain to the SHS37.

837 Timeout Mad. Acad. Mustangs, clock 00:28.

3-10 837 Avery Seaton pass complete to Tim Spurlock for 14 yards to the SHS23,

1ST DOWN MAHS.

823 Avery Seaton pass incomplete.
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Seaton spiked ball to stop the clock.
M 2-10 S23 DENALTY MAHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the SHS28.
M 2-15 S28 Avery Seaton pass incomplete.
M3
M4

-15 828 Avery Seaton pass incomplete.
-15 §28 Avery Seaton pass intercepted by Noah Linville at the SHSO0, Noah

Linville return 62 yards to the MAHS38.
--------------- 9 plays, 31 yards, TOP 01:10 -—--===========

S 1-10 M38 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 00:00 (2nd).
§ 1-10 M38 End of 1st half, clock 00:00.

£ —— END OF 2nd QUARTERS=====ssss=m====
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7, MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 12
w




Quickie Statistics (2nd gquarter only)
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Mad. Acad. Mustangs (10/18/2019 at Huntsville Alabama)

SHS MAHS
SOOTB. i cviiain s s R e . e [s) 6
FIRST DOWNS. ... c00eveccssannnss 5 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NEBT).....cc00000 16-73 5=-39
PASSING ¥YDS (NET)....coccceass o 21
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 0-0-0 8-3-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 16-73 13-80
Fumble Returns-Yaxds.......... 0-0 1-24
Punt Returns-~Yards............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0~0 0-0
Interception Returns~Yards.... 1-62 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) .. ...cocce.- 0-0.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost.......... SEET 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards.............-. 3-40 2-10
Possession Tim®. . .....cccaaaease 09:27 02:33
Third-Down Conversions........ 3 of 3 l of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 1l of 2

Scottsboro Wildcats Mad. Acad. Mustangs

Rushing

Jacob Manning

No %Yds TD Lg Avg
9 4% 0 10 5.4

Rushing
Joshua Malone

No Yds TD Lg Avg
2 21 0 16 10.5

Cam Bass 6 2% 0 7 4.8 Avery Seaton 3 18 1 13 6.0

TEAM 1 -5 0 0 -5.0

Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Avery Seaton 8-3-1 21 0 14

Receiving No. ¥ds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Tim Spurlock 1 14 0 14
Slate Rucker 1 5 o 5
Jailen Holmes 1 2 0 2

Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20

Punt returns

Kick returns

No. Yds TD Long

No. Yds TD Long

Punt returns

Rick returns

No. Yds TD Long

No. Yds TD Long

Team Qtr Time

Scoring play SHS - MAHS

MAHS 2nd 10:37 Avery Seaten 5 yd run

Plays-Yards TOP

Avery Seaton pass failed 10-68 4:07

0-6



Quickie Statistics (2nd quarter)
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Mad. Acad. Mustangs (10/18/2019 at Huntsville Alabama)

SHS MAHS
GEOPE: - o ¥ e e SRR & 6 8 7 12
FIRST DOWNS......ccvceesencenn 9 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)......cco00n 31-146 12-89
PASSING YDS (NET)....... R 0 83
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 0-0-0 13-5-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 31-146 25-172
Fumble Returns—-¥axds.......... 0-0 1-24
Punt Returns-Y¥ards............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-21 1-13
Interception Returns-Yards.... 1-62 0-0
Punts (Numbexr-Avg) .. ....--<.-« 0-0.0 1-13.0
Fumbles-LoSt...ccececncsanssnn 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards.......cco0000. 5-64 5-27
Pessession Time......cc00e00as 16:27 07:33
Third-Down Conversions........ 3 0of 5 2 of 5
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 2 l of 2
Scottsboro Wildcats Mad. Acad. Mustangs
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Y¥Yds TD Lg Avg
Jacob Manning 20 114 0 26 5.7 Avery Seaton 7 71 1 38 10.1
Cam Bass 9 34 1 7 3.8 Joshua Malone 3 19 0 16 6.3
Rylee Whitehead 1 3 0 3 3.0 Jailen Holmes 1 3 0 3 3.0
TEAM 1 -5 0 0 =5.0 Holden Blake 1 -4 0 0 -4.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Avery Seaton 13-5-1 83 1 52
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Y¥ds TD Long
Slate Rucker 2 15 0 10
Clay Pitsinos 1 52 1 52
Tim Spurlock 1 14 0 14
Jailen Holmes 1 2 0 2
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long 120
Avery Seaton 13.0 13 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. ¥ds TD Long [Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Rylee Whitehead 1 21 0 21 William Stokes 1 13 0 13
Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP SHS - MAHS
MAHS 1st 11:32 Clay Pitsinos 52 yd pass from Avery Seaton Andrew Clark kick blockd 3-80 0:28 0-6
SHS 1st 06:54 Cam Bass 3 yd run Mees deYoung kick 10-67 4:38 7-6
MAHS 2nd 10:37 Avery Seaton 5 yd run Avery Seaton pass failed  10-68 4:07 7-12
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Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football

Scottsboro Wildcats vs Mad. Acad. Mustangs (10/18/2019 at Huntsville Alabama)

M38

M49
M49
Mé5
M4l
M40
M38
M29

MO3
MO2

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, MAHS ball on MAHS40.

Andrew Clark kickoff 46 yards to the SHS14, Rylee Whitehead return 37
yards to the MAHS49.

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 11:49 (3xd).

Jacob Manning rush for 4 yards to the MAHSA4S.

Jacob Manning rush for 4 yards to the MAHS4l.

Jaccb Manning rush for 1 yard to the MAHS40.

Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the MAHS38, 1ST DOWN SHS.
Jacob Manning rush for 9 yards to the MAHS29.

Jacob Manning pass complete to Rylee Whitehead for 26 yards to the MAHS3,
1ST DOWN SHS.

Cam Bass rush for 3 yards to the MAHSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:19.
PENALTY SHS unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the MAHS17.
Mees deYoung kick attempt good.

- — 0 - — - =

=== =

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 14, MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 12

_— =

7 plays, 49 yards, TOP 03:30 ---=-==—==r=—===

Mees deYoung kickoff 50 yards to the MAHS10, out-of-bounds, MAHS ball on
MAHS35.

M35
M35

M48
847
547

MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 08:19 (3zd).

Avery Seaton pass complete to Slate Rucker for 13 yards to the MAHS48,
1ST DOWN MAHS.

Avery Seaton pass complete to Slate Rucker for 5 yards to the SHS47.
Avery Seaton pass incomplete.

Avery Seaton sacked for loss of 6 yards to the MAHS47, PENALTY MAHS
holding declined.

Avery Seaton punt 30 yards to the SHS23, out-of-bounds.

4 plays, 12 yards, TOP 01:30 ---—-—-=-=-u-—-

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 06:49 (3zd).

PENALTY MAHS offside defense 5 yards to the SHS28.

Cam Bass rush for 4 yards to the SHS32.

Jacob Manning rush for 3 yards to the SHS35, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Cam Bass rush for loss of 6 yards to the SHS29.

Cam Bass rush for 3 yards tc the SHS32.

Jacocb Manning rush for 1 yard to the SHS33.

Brody Hyde punt 36 yards to the MAHS31, Tim Spurlock return 1l yards to the
MAHS42.

1-10
2-10
3-10

M42
M42

848
848
S46

837
837
837

5 plays, 10 yards, TOP 03:23 —--=—————m===-===

MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 03:26 (3xd).

Avery Seaton pass complete to Jailen Holmes for 10 yards to the SHS48,
18T DOWN MAHS.

Avery Seaton pass incomplete to Tim Spurlock.

Avery Seaton rush for 2 yards to the SHS46.

Avery Seaton pass complete to Tim Spurlock for 9 yards to the SHS37, 18T
DOWN MAHS.

Avery Seaton pass incomplete to Joshua Malone.

Avery Seaton pass complete to Slate Rucker for no gain to the SHS37.
Avery Seaton pass intercepted by A.J. Widgeon at the SHS22, A.J. Widgeon



return 0 yards to the SHS22.
——————————————— 7 plays, 21 yards, TOP 01:55 ======om————--=

8 1-10 s22 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 01:31 (3xd).
S 1-10 822 Cam Bass rush for 14 yards to the SHS36, 1ST DOWN SHS.
8 1-10 s36 Jacob Manning rush for 8 yaxds to the SHS44.
8 2-2 844 Cam Bass rush for 1 yard to the SHS45.
——————————————— 3 plays, 23 yards, TOP 03:47 -————w—=—=—=———-

END OF 3rd QUARTER:
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 14, MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 12




Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter only)
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Mad. Acad. Mustangs (10/18/2019 at Huntsville Alabama)

SHS MAHS
SCODG . wnivvmnin e v s s a simmsssssssss 7 0
FIRST DOWNS. .....coveeecnnnsns 4 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ....c00r2n-- 14-51 2--4
PASSING ¥YDS (NET)....:cccveassne 26 37
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 1-1-0 9-5-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 15-77 11-33
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yaxrds............ 0-0 1-11
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-37 0-0
Interception Returns~Yards.... 1-0 0-0
Punts (Numbex-Avg) ............ 1-36.0 1-30.0
Fumbles~Lost.........cc0ec0e=nn 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards.........o0.0.. 1-18 i-5
Possession Time..........c004: 08:35 03:25
Third-Down Conversions........ 0 of 2 1 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1 0f1 0 of O
Scottsboroe Wildcats Mad. Acad. Mustangs
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Jacob Manning 8 32 0 9 4.0 Avery Seaton 2 -4 0 2 -2.0
Cam Bass 6 19 1 14 3.2
Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng
Jacob Manning 1-1-0 26 0 26 Avery Seaton 9-5-1 37 0 13
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. ¥ds TD Long
Rylee Whitehead 1 26 0 26 Slate Rucker 3 i8 0 13
Jailen Holmes 1 10 0 10
Tim Spurlock 1 9 0 9
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Brody Hyde 1 36.0 36 0 Avery Seaton 1 30.0 30 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Tim Spurlock 1 i1 0 11
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long [Kick returns No. ¥ds TD Long
Rylee Whitehead 1 37 0 37
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP SHS - MAHS

SHS 3rd 08:19 Cam Bass 3 yd run Mees deYoung kick T-49 3:41 7-0




Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

3-1 845 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.

3-1 845 Jacob Manning rush for 10 yards to the MAHS45, 1ST DOWN SHS.

M45 Cam Bass rush for 2 yards to the MAHS43,

2-8 M43 Rylee Whitehead rush for 3 yards to the MAHS40.

3-5 M40 Jacob Manning rush for 17 yards to the MAHS23, 1ST DOWN SHS.

1-10 M23 Jacob Manning rush for 11 yards to the MAHS12, 1ST DOWN SHS, PENALTY MAHS
personal foul 6 yards to the MAHS6.

i
[
1
[y
o

s 1-4 MO6 ist and 4. :
S 1-4 MO6 Jacob Manning rush for 6 yards to the MAHSO, 1ST DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock
09:44.
Mees deYoung kick attempt good.
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 21, MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 12
o e 9 plays, 78 yards, TOP 03:47 ---—-===———==—--
Mees deYoung kickoff 60 yards to the MAHSO, touchback.
M 1-10 M20 MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 09:44 (4th).
M 1-10 M20 Slate Rucker rush for 8 yards to the MAHS28.
M 2-2 M28 Avery Seaton pass incomplete to Jailen Holmes.
M 3-2 M28 Jailen Holmes rush for loss of 2 yards to the MAHS26.
M 4-4 M26 Avery Seaton punt 57 yards to the SHS17, downed.
——————————————— 3 plays, 6 yards, TOP 01:13 --—--===womm=m——
s 1-10 817 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 08:31 (4th).
8 1-10 817 Cam Bass rush for 6 yards to the SHS23.
8 2-4 823 Cam Bass rush for 4 yards to the SHS27, 1ST DOWN SHS.
S 1-10 S27 Jacob Manning rush for 6 yards to the SHS33.
S 2-4 S33 Cam Bass rush for 2 yards to the SHS3S.
8 3-2 835 Jacob Manning rush for 12 yards to the SHS47, 1ST DOWN SHS.
S 1-10 s47 Jacob Manning rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline.
s 2-7 850 Cam Bass rush for 3 yards to the MAHS47.
S 3-4 MA7 Cam Bass rush for 3 yards to the MAHS44.
8 4-1 M44 Timeout Mad. Acad. Mustangs, clock 04:08.
8 4-1 M44 Jacob Manning rush for 7 yards to the MAHS37, 1ST DOWN SHS.
S 1-10 M37 Jacob Manning rush for no gain to the MAHS37.
8 2-10 M37 Cam Bass rush for 3 yards to the MAHS34.
8 3-7 M34 Timeout Mad. Acad. Mustangs, clock 02:45.
S 3-7 M34 Jacob Manning rush for 1 yard to the MAHS33.
S 4-6 M33 Timeout Mad. Acad. Mustangs, clock 02:41.
S 4-6 M33 Jacob Manning rush for 5 yards to the MAHS28.
——————————————— 13 plays, 55 yards, TOP 06:00 ----—-———————m=
M 1-10 M28 MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 02:31 (4th).
M 1-10 M28 Avery Seaton rush for 7 yards to the MAHS3S.
M 2-3 M35 Avery Seaton pass incomplete to Tim Spurlock.
M 3-3 M35 Avery Seaton pass complete to Clay Pitsinos for 8 yards to the MAHSA3,
1ST DOWN MAHS.
M 1-10 M43 Avery Seaton pass incomplete.
M 2-10 M43 Avery Seaton rush for no gain to the MAHS43.
M 3-10 M43 Avery Seaton sacked for loss of 3 yards to the MAHS40.
M 4-13 M40 Avery Seaton pass incomplete to Clay Pitsinos, PENALTY SHS roughing
passer 15 yards to the SHS45, 1ST DOWN MAHS, NO PLAY.
M 1-10 S45 Avery Seaton sacked for loss of 2 yards to the SHSA47.
M 2-12 847 End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.

--------------- 7 plays, 25 yards, TOP 02:31 ---===—=======-




FINAL SCORE
SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 21, MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 12
e T e ]




Quickie Statistics (4th guarter only)
Scottsboroc Wildcats vs Mad. Acad. Mustangs (10/18/2019 at Huntsville Alabama)

SHS MAHS
SCOL®. . et ettt 7 (v}
FIRST DOWNS....c00cccecanaanns 7 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ......0000.- 19-104 6-8
PASSING ¥YDS (NET) .. .-.vvvnosas o 8
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 0-0-0 4-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 19-104 10-16
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-¥ards............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yaxds.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 0-0.0 1-87.0
Fumbles-Lost.........cccaunnes 0-0 0=-0
Penalties-Yards..............s 1-15 1-6
Possession Time............... 08:16 03:44
Third-Down Conversions........ 3 of 5 1 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversiens....... 1 of 2 0 of O
Scottsboro Wildcats Mad. Acad. Mustangs
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Jacocb Manning 11 78 117 7.1 S8late Rucker 1 8 0 8 8.0
Cam Bass 7 23 0 6 3.3 Avery Seaton 4 2 0 7 0.5
Rylee Whitehead 1 3 0 3 3.0 Jailen Holmes i -2 0 0 -2.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥Yds TD Lng
Avery Seaton 4-1-0 8 0 8
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving Ne. Y¥ds TD Long
Clay Pitsinos 1 8 0 8
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Avery Seaton 1 57.0 57 1
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Y¥ds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP SHS - MAHS

SHS 4th 09:44 Jacch Manning 6 yd run Mees deYoung kick 9-78 3:47 7-0




Play Breakdown Summary (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Mad. Acad. Mustangs (10/18/2019 at Huntsville Alabama)

Scottsboro Wildcats Mad. Acad. Mustangs

Down RUN PASSE Total Down RUN PASS Total
OVERALL. . ¢« = ¢ = 2 = = & 64 1 65 OVERALL. .« c e o aee - 16 30 46
1ST DOWN. 2o v veeaes 27 0 27 1ST DOWN..... . v 6 13 19
2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 3 1 4 2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 0 2 2
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 8 0 8 2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 2 2 4
2ND DOWN-LONG. . .. 8 0 8 2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 4 4 8
3RD DOWN-SHORT.. . 7 0 7 3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. 3 e} 3
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 1 0 2 8 2RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . Q0 1 1
3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 5 0 5 3RD DOWN-LONG. ... ¢] 7 7
4TH DOWN...vv e 5 0 5 4TH DOWN. ..« ccaas 1 1 2
Scottsboro Wildecats Mad. Acad. Mustangs

Formation RUN PASS Total Formation RUN PASS Total

........... 5% @ 64 1 65 e e e el e 16 30 46



1ST DOWN RUN
1-3 mMo03 #23
1-10 s22 #23
1-10 M45 #23
1-10 S35 #23
1-5 928 #23
1-10 M49 #23
1-3 MO3 #23
1-10 M36 #23
1-10 M13 #23
1-10 s20 #23
1-10 s17 §#23
1-10 s27 #28
1-10 s45 #28
1-10 M40 §#28
1-10 M14 #28
1-4 MO6 #28
1-10 M23 #28
1-10 s36 #28
1-10 S47 #28
1-10 M35 #28
1-10 M37 #28
1-10 M38 #28
1-10 M49 #28
1-10 836 #28
1-18 828 #28
1-10 M24 #28
1-10 833 #33

2ND-SHORT RUN
2-2 S44 #23
2-1 M46 #28
2-1 832 #28

Play Breakdown (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Mad. Acad. Mustangs (10/18/2019 at Huntsville Alabama)

Scottsboro Wildeats (Sorted by Play type)

(27 RUN, 0 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS
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2ND-MIDDLE RUN

2-5 Mi9 #23
2-4 3523 #23
2-4 M29 #23
2-4 833 #23
2-6 M45 #28
2-5 825 #28
2-6 M32 #28
2-4 M43 #28

2ND-LONG RUN
2-7 850 #23
2-16 329 #23
2-8 8538 #23
2-10 M37 #23
2-7 Mi1 #28
2-7 S36 #28
2-8 ME3 #33
2-9 M2 #TM

3RD-SHORT RUN
3-1 MOS #28
3-2 3835 #28
3-1 545 #28
3-2 Md1 #28
3-1 sS29 #28
3-2 M4l #28
3-1 845 #28
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3RD-MIDDLE RUN

3-4 Me7 23

3RD-LONG RUN
3-5 M40 #28
3-13 532 #28
3-5 M30 #28
3-17 M42 #28
3-7 M34 #28

4TH DOWN RUN
4-10 M35 #23
4-1 MO05 #28
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3 RUN, 1 PA3S) 2ND-SHORT PASS

2-1 M29 #28 to #33 26 [ 1

(8 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

PASS) 2NHD-LONG PASS

RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS

e e e N N ]

{1 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS




71
21
51

4-1 M44 #28
4-1 M40 #28
4-6 M33 #28




Play Breakdown (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildecat Football
Scottsboro Wildcats vs Mad. Acad. Mustangs (10/18/2019 at Huntsville Alabama)

Mad. Acad. Mustangs (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (6 RUN, 13 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-10 845 #18 -4 [ 1 1-10 s37 #19 to #11 -1 1

1-10 823 #19 13 [ 1 1-10 M48 #19 to #11 52 [ 1

1-10 M32 #19 5§ [ 1 1-10 M42 #19 to #2 10 [ 1

1-10 M28 #19 7 [ ] 1-10 M20 #19 to #22 - 1

1-10 M20 #22 8 [ 1 1-10 M41 #19 to #22 50 1

1-10 810 #3 5[ 1 1-10 M35 #19 to #22 13 [ 1
1-10 M48 #19 to #22 51 1
1-10 837 #19 to #3 -1 1
1-10 S48 #19 to ¥4 -0 1
1-10 823 #19 to & -1 1
1-10 M43 #19 to # =1 1
1-10 Mi5 #19 to # SACK [ 1
1-10 845 #19 to # SACE [ 1

2ND-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 2 PASS) 2ND-SHORT DASS
2-2 M28 #19 to #2 -1 1
2-3 M35 #19 to #4 - [ 1

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (2 RUN, 2 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-5 S05 #19 5 [ 1 2-5 M46 #19 to #2 [ 1

2-5 M37 #2 31 1 2-5 847 #19 to # [ 1

2ND-LONG RUN (4 RUN, 4 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-10 M43 #19 0 [ 1 2-15 M10 #19 to #22 -1 1

2-10 M20 #19 38 [ 1 2-10 837 #19 to #22 0 1

2-10 837 #19 0 [ 1 2-14 849 #19 to #4 -1 1

2-10 s48 #19 2 [ 1 2-15 528 #19 to # - I 1

3RD-SHORT RUN (3 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS

3-2 M40 #19 15 [ 1

3-2 M28 #2 -2 [ 1

3-1 M24 #3 -2 [ 1

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (0 RUN, 1 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3-3 M35 #19 to #11 8 [ 1

3RD-LONG RUN (0 RUN, 7 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS
3-10 837 #19 to #22 INT [ 1
3-14 849 #19 to $#22 10 [ 1
3-8 546 #19 to #4 9 [ 1
3-10 837 #19 to #4 14 [ 1
3-5 847 #19 to # SACK [ 1
3-10 M43 #19 to # SACK [ 1
3-15 528 #19 to # -0 1

ATH DOWN RUN (1 RUN, 1 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS

4-4 839 #3 16 [ 1 4-15 828 #19 to #10 INT [ 1




